LEGEND
SHEET 1 THIS PAGE
SHEET 2 MAIN CONTROLS
3440 SHEET 3 LADLE SYSTEM 1/0
| L WRE INDEX SHEET 4  LADLE SERVO
RUNG NUMBER SHEET 5 RECIPROCATOR SYSTEM 1/0
SHEET NUMBER SHEET 6 RECIPROCATOR SERVO AND POWER DRIVE
SHEET 7 PANEL PARTS LAYOUT
—<&— DESIGNATES A MALE/FEMALE SHEET 8 PANEL BOM
CONNECTION SHEET 9 PUSHBUTTON REMOTE BOM
SHEET 10 HMI REMOTE BOM
O DESIGNATES TERMINAL SHEET 11 REMOTE CABLES BOM
MATL: SEE B.OM MK ™ 4.21.04 [P= NS [™
e ;‘_‘EJ:‘ 2 [seer 1 = 1
— BLTLEE EEE 001682806
2 AL MREADS CLASS 76 oR 78 e ftesnoons (ST UEGEND LADLE RECIPROCATOR
1. PARTS TO.CONFORM (10 RIMROCK | QORR.) ENOR:: e NG STARDARDS TOLERANCES UNLESS OTHZAWSE SPECIFIED TILE PAGE
NOTES (UNLESS OTHERWSE SPECIFIED) | Sy (. 2-DIGIT DECIMALS= £ 010  FRACTIONS= & 1/64 |rer MERCRUISER SPEC SYSTEM
e ) e IR Ceaieadstons O N0




SEISISISISISISICISISISISISISISISISRISIS I SISISIBISISISISISISISISITIISISIS

2040
120VAC
TS
2041
2041 120 - >
120VAC =
50/60 HZ 120 —() 2940 / 2040
15 AMPS 15 AMP
5 AMP 15 AMP P/N 07631-17
P/N 06873-20
» / ﬁ@ < P 0755‘*‘7;)\5?@% -
Fu FU T Fu 4~
GND
on poor [ _1TO GND STUD
2110 Py
2120 2121
a
L
ax
2120
CLWHITE
POWER SUPPLY JZiZ‘1
120 121
2 ‘ @5 212 O
@
220-PS
24 24 CoM
+24v 20 FY_P/N 07632102 550, € _@]}_ ® _—
4A — | =
= = -~
S| £
23 FU_P/N 07632-102 5515 3
44 224 FU__P/N 07632-101
1.6A
i 22 2211
2210 2230 40 O - 998 HMI 5 o
T
o ETHERNET g
SWITCH
2110 |2210 |2230 2240 2211|  |2121
2 7 2 ) 7
ARDED, LY X o) S
120AC +24V +24V +24V 0 VOC AC NEUTRAL

AC
0 vOC NEUTRAL

DEBURR
SURFACE FINISH 125
ALL THREADS CLASS 2A OR 2B

ISP

PARTS TO CONFORM TQ RIMROCK CORP. ENGR. & MFG. STANDARDS

1
NOTES (UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED)

2 Z\/Z
8 8/\38
2240 2211 2121
= -
&= —
'k
& )
CUSTOMER
DEFINED | p————————qp———————— e 1
IsareETES || HWI PANEL P8 PANEL | | LADLE MASTER CONTROL I
' " E-STOP E-STOP | 1 START I
ExT |1 ' I s1op PB 5 '
stop | 12570 2571 1 2572! “pg 2573 2574 I ! L —
£> - O{)T—Q_I‘l—()—ﬁiﬂ : —+0 10 D—‘—ﬁ 2325 m@ RELAY |
| i I ! | I 259, 210, 210, 270
! : : ! : i START }
.@ - ! [ P8
! B LADLE
i | : I ! £hy N 1 POWER ON
| | i @ B~ . 6 ' LANP
I i
| 2600 | 2601 2601 zsoz‘r L i 8 Jl
e M I N O - 4. O
i Coalo—(O—<ale( B e RECPROGATOR WASTER CONRL ™~~~ ——————————~— i
. ________________ : START :
& STOP PB 535 RECIPROCATOR
| r8 i RO . < : MASTER CONTROL
'—‘._4 i RELAY 1
RECIPROCATOR LADLE 257 ® m@'@ | 264, 210, 210,270,270
CONTROL POWER CONTROL POWER I i
! MCR START PB |
3 7 ! 262 Nt | ggc\;g;aomoa
2 I . oN
<:33> 8 @ ! G [® (o )—t | T
I e W
2 e e e e J
‘-ss>
2110 | 2230 2210
LADLE
2 2103 3y /T4 AC 1/0 POWER
@ o E)e SENSE 303
% Dycr (Ducr Dycr
L gl o7
o ™~ -
& & = S
N &~ - RECIPROCATOR
@ | S W MM 2710 @@@ /™ AC 1/0 POWER
SENSE 503
& @ 3l 3 2 = z
[ @ a @ @ F| =
.@ 2710 |2711 |2210 2711 2210 %
5 5 5 3 3 N3
@ o1/ o1/ ‘g1 @ o1 221145} Xg1 p 2121
120AC +24V +24V +24V +24V 0WC AC NEUTRAL
MATL: SEE B.OM. MK [T 4.21.04 [ N1s [
= o TATC |£H |B¢ET 2 P “
m'::"’:‘:'m TRAWNG NO, 3]
BT TA0D16828-06 |
s 2 o et Coprnon, a3, L MAIN CONTROLS
TOLERANCES UNLESS OTHERWSE SPECIFIED LEGEND CONTRDLS
2-DIGIT DECIMALS= £.010  FRACTIONS= £ 1/64 ror MERCRUISER SPEC SYSTEM
[FR Toarw | rewams ET | 67| DATe | meuamg Erloa|oc| J-PIGIT OECIMALS= £.005  ANGLES= £1/2 THIS DAAWNEG 15 THE PROPEATY OF RINAOCK CORP. A0 18 FOR TE
REWSONS REVMSIONS 4-DICIT DECIMALS = +.0005 USE OF THE BUTER OR SUPFUER OF TMS COUPWENT




SIICISISICISISISICIZI SIS S SIRIZIPISIZIRIZIR IR IR RIZISISISI SIS

+24V +24V +24V 0VC  AC NEUTRAL +24V +24V 0VC AC NEUTRAL

2 <2‘> 7\/2 .@ @3 (3) @O}.
e 302 Fy__P/N 07632-100 LN\ . 8/\38
2711|2210 |2240 P - a020 | MO 21 2211 (2121 2711|2210 2211] |21z
2 2 L 15 > 2
a & 3154 269-CR 2090 -
dh a [® @] 100016 S| =] power sense
2211 =
L1z L5
| : 33 304063 100015 AW HOME FILL ANGLE
L33 2211 " INC . DEC
o 3090 @3 100014 DIPPER LEVEL o | Ovoo
: . < 3060 &3 100013 DIPPER OVERTRAVEL 5 o
EEE MANDAL FOR 7 = 00X
WIRING INSTRUCTIONS 3070 3
Oy | f [(FO @) 100012 0K TO POUR 1
A0 1 | |} I} 3080 ) 1000m 0K 10 POUR 2
— 3090 | i 3050
0 © ' @) 100010 LADLE START .
C MANUAL | L_-_-_'___Qfo[ R @
e 5 © O—3% G 100009 MANUAL
—° © FAULT RESET O @ 10w HOME
i
i 5 © O 3120 (g 100007 FAULT RESET @
327-CR
™ 3130~ @ 2711 3520 1 352-S0L 47 ARM SERVO
—O O 11} 100006 AUTO DD ot l] 0
AR DPPER ~ ~ T @ ] o MOTOR BRAKE
5 O O—3C @) 100005 ARM / DIPFER SELECT @ el
FWD \;,REV =X,
9 1 Oy O—20 @) 100004  FORWARD .@
P
5 oy O—20 G 100003 REVERSE ey
1 - /7| METAL PROBE @_} L9 3170 %) 100002 NETAL PROBE
A
3;%‘3\‘:’;‘5"/ HIGH METAL PROBE o318 321-CR
3 &> @) 100001 HIGH WETAL PROBE & Cr d @ () POUR CONPLETE CONTACT
r?DCOMMON PROBE DECK 1
71 [MOD 2 — an | @] >
P 7L |~ 3200 = ~ bl ot A FILL ANGLE TRIM
(Ji+ oooats (O1) . el (| Ackwowoee
0o00rs (@22 @@@@ BOUR COWPLETE
000014 [0 280
oooors [@2230
41
oooor2 (@220
000011 @ﬂ
P
000009 (08 ga7l (@ SERVO MOTOR BRAKE RELAY
352
—— OJas ooooos (32280 O 'O () | Labie FauLTeD
000007 {2222 O @ LADLE HOMED
000006 (220 -0 @ IN MANUAL
00005 ({2210 O (o} O | wavmo
00000 [3)-222% @
000003 [73) 3330 @
000002 ®m—® POWER FOR PROBES @
000001 ()220 (D CONTROL POWER RELAY
DECK 2 sl -
<:> 221t {5, Y2z
[R") o AC NEUTRAL
2711|2210
3 3 MATL: SEE B.OM. F WK 42104 [FE NS [
& (@ * G L T
ORAWNG NO.
o o BT EETELTTI0D 1682806
4. DEBURR o
i 2 AL MREADS GLASS 24 OR 28 s T s Ve e TTE:SENLDA?:'(-)EN %YSLEM /0
. PARTS TO CONFORM TO RIMROCK CORP. R FG. ST, RD!
<& DEPICTS EPIC CONNECTOR PIN NUMBERS | woms (icss anmwse seameay o o DT DECMAL S 2010 FRACHONS<=1/64 | MERCRUISER SPEC SYSTEM
TR Toawe | rewms TEY| DR [ ox | R | DA | meuaans Wr(oalox| 3-UICGIT DECIMALS= £.005  ANGLES= £1/2 THIS DAAWNG 15 TE PACPEATY OF RAAOOX CORP. AN 15 FOA DL
REWSONS S —— REMSIONS. A4-DICIT DECIMALS= +.0005 CONFIDENTIAL USE OF THE DUYER OR SUPPUER OF THIS EQUWPMENT




; AC
+24V 0 VOC_ NEUTRAL 0VOC AC NEUTRAL

> ; ® o~ &e
8 I3 i 75/\75 () e Mg E 8/\38
2240 |MODULE 1 4020 —Ei%ﬁi_ GRN B, | 221 2121 MODULE 1 —~ 4420 = 1401 GRN B, | 2121
S e M@ = N rop 4+ (@ . T
@ i i = I I -
= i;RIP a (@ 4030 A L3211 B !c\ % = i;RIF’ K 4430 :L36 L48: BLK !c , =
1L20 e = |
4 =T <& (21 RED :N 4 4440 a3 S 37 RED IN
Be (240 = : ¢ g+ [ = : :
| I ] | | i
4050 | L2210 0 BlK P . _ by 4450 I L3BIi| BLK P
B- (0D | e (&5 A W D3 T i
® 4090 'L Lm: WHT I ® 4 4090 — < G4y N owtr Kk
; : i LADLE ARM 03 ! P 5: H | LADLE DIPPER
4100 L19 BLK T ry 4100 ! L35 e ar
® ; : ! ENCODER ®) £ ! D | ENCODER
L _ [—rt ot & T
&
@S”@ (é6) s
s Ene T[22 Enc +5(13)
f“ Ef L P/N 07632-101 v+ 2103
Vi iy 4110 2103 122 @ 122
1.6A
v- [® 2211 ™ ™ v- [1® s
b i
POWER CORD 41— _ | __ [~ — FOWER CORD o |
(5%
’ Tl @ e
O O L2 _ O O 145
2 senvo @4151 bR ng 1 GREENr_ _I - — @455!. L46 I 1 GREEN |E/ o
- i ;
Lzz m
AMPLIFIER < AMPUFIER
M @‘ﬂél =) : LZF,, ? wH[TE|F | — ml @4561—': lHJ << 42 I ) WHITE r,.—\
in =T !
_:r—< 1
Tty a7l = < & [} ReD IC 3 ) 4571 4 TT1RED JG
- L i PANTLADLE ARM T T N TANTT LADLE DIPPER
e HALL T & HACE
== —Pe o SeNsors p & e
0
MODULE 1 @ 200 50 WATT MODULE 1 @ & @
CENTER RED| BLK| ORM GND . CENTER  |ma RED| BLK| ORN GND
STRIP 69 @ STRIP @
Jé Jé
©
D NN 423l RED'_ Lz ':_ 5. [haze] 0 NN 4631 RED :_L \_: VE
i I | | |
4241 BLKI| L3, | (s N464L BLK | L6, | c
) LM i I ®) L] : :
I ] I
N4251 ORN) L4, (1! |B . 4651 ORN | L8 1 B
® 4 - (65 ® —¥ [P B L H
! |1t I Lawo,, |1l o
AN1 uul+: )_L4260 GND} GND, et 0 LADLE ARM GND% (L LADLE DIPPER
7 ;___\__17;; L3 MOTOR pul l______l};; [N MOTOR
WINDINGS WINDINGS
MODULE |
Axl CW[D1
-0
STRIP
axt cow (@
J3
03
~_®
e el
0
® 4730
En2 sink[14
@ e b
~ 2211 {5 Xgh 212!
©® 0WC AC NEUTRAL
.53 22%43 @2121 MATL: SEE B.OM. K™ 42104 [= WS [
0 voC - 4Om: NEUTRAL e i [ser 4 L5
o 100, Ere w0,
BT EEELTi0016828-06 |
4. DEBURR 14ma71 FAX,814-471-1 RN
3 MR e TSI, s o 252572, [EET SERVD DRVE_AND INTERLOCKS
1. PARTS TO CONFORM TO RIMROCK CORP. ENGR. & MFG. STANDAROS RN TR Do e SPEGET LADLE LEGEND CONTROLS
NOTES (UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED) L L 1] ] §—g:g¥ DECIMALS= £.010  FRACTIONS=+ 1/64 |ron MERCRUISER SPEC SYSTEM
R —— e Lt e 0 A M N -3 -y o i




SREIIPIISISISIZISIRISIZISIPISISRIZIRIBIRIIZIRISIZRIZIISEREIITISITES

120AC
&
5
27

RED

27

<£o>

120AC

+24V +24V 424V 0VC  AC NEUTRAL 120AC +24V  +24V 0VIC AC NEUTRAL
2 4N/4 @ 5 5\/5
<75> 755 8 GB> 8/38
10 [2712 [2230 [2240 %P/N e 5020 3 N4 © 21 Jarzt J|zmo [ana Tazs0 2121
= = = w
B = . 2R £ £ “ Zuch 704-50L 22 L | AR BLOW
— @ [ 3030 i) 100016 S| =| power sense & N am O A 4 pLon
& 705CR
Bl ege R? 4 705-50L e LUBE A PILOT
e 0@ rooms RETRACT FOSITON a ® £ R |
718CR 3
2571 718-S0L E LUBE A SPRAY
SEE_MANUAL FOR =270 @3 100014 . 0 D— NO
S O @ Cfim 705-50L 33; sznmr
5060 ’
'® I} 1 @3] 10003 0K TQ EXTEND @ (@ SOLENOID
719
! ! 5070 719-50L LUBE 8 SPRAY
i | D‘,‘O @3] 10002 ACEiga i SOLENQID
5080
- [F | —L ) 1 ReSET
AUTO CYCLE START i :
S
5 [ H 5090 1o0010 START
ol s ! i 2230 R sag_ps /ot B4 5490
5100 = 9 RECIP CLEAR
C e HOME O 18 i S OE% 558
L ~ 5110
5 o O @3] 100008 HOME (2
FAULT RESET
L 5o — O SI20 (i3 100007 FAULT RESET @
A 527-CR 6 /7
5130 2 ; 5520 R 552-30L A ARM SERVO
5 et O @ 100006 AUTO @ m > f MOTOR BRAKE
EXT RET IN5404
N 5140
—0 73] 100005 EXTEND @
h 550 L U
-5 3150 o o004 RETRACT .@
Soox AR @, (3] 10000
L
N 5160~
0 S, 14} 100003 AR
SPRAY A ~ ~ @
—L ™ 5170 -~
—0 15) 100002 SPRAY A
SPRAY B s = @ 7.
=5 O 51806 o000 SPRAY B @ O al ® (C)  CYCLE COMPLETE CONTACT
DECK 1 O 549-CR O
a [ RECIP CLEAR
MOD 4
71
M2 At oooais (G220
000015 (G222 oBe CYCLE CONPLETE
BLOW
PILOT-A
000013 (G)-2232 @ CEa
SPRAY-A
000012 (03 =240 @E 544
- PILOT-B
oooant (G222 (e LugE-6
SPRAY-B
ooooto (72250 @@@ 546
000009 (08 S50 @ gggvo MOTOR BRAKE ﬁELAY
2230
T (OJas ooooos [09-2220 O '€)! C RECIP. FAULTED
000007 (f0)-2222 O @ RECIP. HOMED
000006 (D222 O @ N MANUAL
000005 (2222 O ‘fé\i O | o
ooc00s (32222 @
oc0003 (@ 7230 @
oooooz (1) 2340 &
coooor (52222 @@ CONTROL POWER RELAY
g 262 @ 2211 (& X221
o1 Aot
0WC AC NEUTRAL
10 (2712 2230 2211]  |2121
MAT'L: SEE B.OM FMK ™ 4.21.04 [P NTS [
i oL Xed) (ke ' = il i ¥ [ew s el
+74V +24Y 0 vDC AC NEUTRAL _ PO CoRPoRATIon [ GRAWHG NG 3
s o0 w23 1400 16828-06
5. Simvace s 125 spemseasn o sseeoos S RECPROCATOR SYSTEN 170
o ¥ PARIS TO CoNFOm 10 AMAOOK CORP. ENGR. & MFG. STANDARDS TOLERANGES UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED RECIP_LEGEND CONTROLS
< DEPICTS EPIC CONNECTOR PIN NUMBERS NOTES (UNLESS OTHERWSE SPECIFIED) L 2-0GT eCMALS- 3 010 :'Z‘éf?é’"s"f;""“ v« MERCRUISER SPEC SYSTEM
[ ER_| OATE | miwaRks LET| 08 | OC| ER | DATE | REWARKS [ [ox | = = 4. =k [ THIS THAWAG 15 THe PROPERTY OF RAROLK CORP. ANO 15 FOR N2 |
I REVSICNS T AEVEIONE 4-DIGIT DECIMALS= +.0005 CONFCENTAL USE OF ME BUYER OR SUPPUSR OF NS EGUPMENT




SISICISITISISISIRISISISISISIPRIERIRISISISISBRISBISISISISISISIRISISISIDIS

+24Y +24V

2230

>
=3
@

8L

i} 2
8

8
2240

MODULE 3
o 6020

GRN

Tap A+ 01

STRIP 6030

8LK

el )

Ja A Q0

D ®

6040

WHT

(=)

B+ (03
6050

BLK

® @6 1®

SH
R

Enc +5 Qo)

Enc Gnd {16 S10Y

;

RED

RECIP

|

BLK

ENCODER

Vi 6110
5110

V- [1

MODULE 3
CENTER
STRIP

Je

CEONCNONCNCONCNCNCONC)

ANT out+

ANT aut- 7y 6270

J

MODULE 3
Axl CW

2211

6260 °

1.
3 2211

RED

o
=

®®GI

|
L 7 [ |
®

BLK

P/N 07632-101

6)
©)

INTERNAL 16A FUSE

RECIP
SERVO 6171

I
6151 IRED,/ ¢~ R30
g i
B/N 07632-16 6161 i ‘ELK R26
@ T <
i
[N}
11

AMPLIFIER

RECIP
HALL

RE &
o
g

WHT
BLK

T

|

n

6231

SENSOR

RECIP
SERVO DRIVE
RESISTORS

2000 50 WATT

RECIP

TRE, 1 R MOTOR

L 6241

WINDINGS

R15

[ C
L C ¢

6251

3

3

| |
| |
1 |
T f
| |
| |
| |

Lg___|7;7 L_

S

@6 6O -6

22

0 VD¢

1"

6
40,

WHT

[
4

2121

Q
AC NEUTRAL

SISISISISISIS

4. DEBURR

3. SURFACE FINISH 125

2. ALL THREADS CLASS 2A QR 28
1. PARTS TO CONFORM TO RIMROCK CORP. ENGR. & MFG. STANDARDS
NOTES (UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED)

AC
. RECIPROCATOR 0w Simman
OPTIONAL POWERED BASE X3t
38/°38
2101 2230 Base 21 (2
FWD RET
T 6420 ~ ie
55 @ 3 TRAVEL BASE
O I Ox00 S ﬁ,’ FORWARD 644,647,650
e 6430 ~ ﬁl@“—l TRAVEL BASE
642-55 00X —— A O . REVERSE 645,648,651
= 6440 R10, , (BLACK) WD LS-644 | P R4
TRAVEL BA
d 45 &= &) 77 BRAE
643-CR 6450 R9 ,, (RED)  REAR LS-645 | wHt |
d @ 1 \I - O=TO— B !
[ I
TRAVEL BA!
| oy, MOT ! ooy
642-CR 6470 R11, {ORANGE) ; :
©) S | BRN RED
643-CR | i
| EL pur !
I I
6490 / R12, , (BROWN) Lt o] |
642-CR
6500 \1 j j R13, , (YELLOW)
& |9 S S
643-CR \}
@ @ Z50V_VARISTOR
‘250"' VARISTOR /
MOTOR JUNCTION
BOX, MOTOR WIRE
COLORS SHOWN
WATL SEE B.OM, MK [T 4.21.04 [ TS [0
- oc [ ER IM‘ 6 P ]l
Von e B | e e
R 14001682806
ARG o, LOmanns TR SERYVO DRIVE AND INTERLOCKS
TOLERANCES UNLESS OTHERWSE SPECIFIED LEGEND RECJPRDCATDR
. | | ] 2:3:3; Ség}:m_g: *‘310 ::Ac?éansjzvac ror MERCRUISER SPEC SYSTEM
[ DR LA FEEONE SLlgnlen ] o1 LB | NS FEVEONS Ewle] oar D‘ECN:tS: :uggs ousn 2172 A s o




lellelle][lelle]lel[ s Te TS
olo S
- =i L L i LL LTI LI L TT2050 | 2061 | 2082 P 2[2]2
2 220-P5 d g O I O N T T iy E
s 0 221{223(224 (302 411 [s02[ 611 |asaf272 5A | 154 | 154
2 o o2 i S SRR A e MCR | MCR TLLe
| 818818 8)'8 i) 957 267
= VAGVAC Reljsypeype
731 ﬁ_ : 2230|2240 3670 4110|5020 6110 1 : EEH
| @ 7] @||@ SRS
o || U | e il i
o o = P
PLUSH WiTH ToP il PORTS ARE UNIVERSAL | AND RESISTORS POWER DISTREUTION
OF CONNECTOR Gy
-"~00) -5 5|
Ly
RESISTOR _n__n_:=f
T_ CONNECTOR :iEléiiﬂl:l:lﬂ:l:Iililiiilél;lilii:l-\ili
BATTERY COMPARTMENT B R b L
/ ............ T TiTTeTE INCOMING POWER
TooooooooooooooooghE | |00 [ S=F| =00 | | |[ ceecerecesvsvesess ) gggg HAERE
’( J0000000000000DE] | A
4 =3 [D ‘O o [D -] o o @
I | IR
5 = HEEREEEEEE-
g gODO I LADLE 2lE|R|a|&|a|s|a
£ ARM SERVO ANP
oonoo gooooo | AND RESISTORS
\
LAPTOP/ ETHERNET SWITCH & :
— |
(HHRAAAAA]
LA | ]
i O
ﬁ
1

sBllERlEREL| FEF | Joadaaaaal ] T
1 1 T o| o|olojo[o|ololol=|s(g]=
goié‘xﬁiﬁ%ﬁié SRE simziglzlslsial &&&éfa@@@@@@@@@
W CLLET L]
S 1ol ol ool ol o o o o] o] ] Tl LI 5 s rsan o 26 O 3
@CR a off of off ¢|| of |a 2 gasgggggsﬁzw 24Y 24\‘24\1‘24\’24\124‘«‘20]20’:\!é
seiRiElclcEEER| BRE S FRARARRRRE
= ﬂnﬁ-m-ml«mm SRR o e ﬁ@éé | —
of ol o] o ol o R ol o] o] RESE 5 jal EliE|Epprerer@@
2515 [R SRR b
§§§I§§213g 2l =iz BT Sggg d
e Se| KRR

LADLE TERMINAL STRIP

RECIPROCATOR TERMINAL STRIP

MATL: MK 4.21.04 [ NTS_ [™
o AT ] SETT 7 o ”
g 1700 JLTWAY BLVD, Lot i i
: mnes s 14()[)16828-06

S e we i S e a-sa2s racai-an-ons [T DANEL PARTS LAYOUT

3 s A Raghlarsd Trocemenr of Mimeoch Coperation, Conmbys, Ohia USA [HAME

| ALL THREADS CLASS ZA OR 28

1. PARTS T0 CONFORM 10 RIMROCK CORP. ENGR. & NFG. STANDARDS TP T T T S LEGEND CONTROLS
NOTES (UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED) -J| 2-DIGT DECIMALS= &.010  FRACNONS=1/64 |ror MERCRUISER SPEC SYSTEM

(TR oA | s ET(on | oc | _tA_| oA | Apuanx EF[GRIoL| J-DIGIT DECMALS= +.005  ANGLES= x1/2 | TS CRAWAG 15 THE PRORERTY OF RINROCK CORP. AMG 13 FOR THE |

FEVSONS i 4-DIGIT DECIMALS = &.0005 CONFIOENTIAL USE OF THE BUYER R SUPPUER OF TwiS EQUPMENT




& @ *@ g By
@@@ @) PEjo
520 | & o8,

° 5A$5A15A: B BEERR
220-PS SEOEREE s12°e)
: poven slafolsfelalel | | MR | R TRl = < RhEEEE Q0)
&
SUPPLY Sl o]
m
7

c]

@ szﬁﬁ%qiup
Vi :
AND RESISTORS NOT SHOWN:

4
o@? x4 8®
x4 @
O,

2 _x2 _x2 _x2

g

ARM SERVQ AMP
AND RESISTORS

LADLE
DIPPER
SERVQ AMP

o
4

s

>

(]D 73 % 2 28 7 % 25 ([D

[rmammR | o
MODEL No [ TDATE[_ ]
MG No. [ -]
INPUT [ JV~[_Pn[_Hz[ 1A
INT. CURR[___ A

DIAGRAMA [~ 1]

MROCK CORPORATION+COLUMBUS, OHIO U.S.A,

23 77 9T J0 19 1§ 17
16 15 14 13 11 10 3

x2 %2 x2 x2

Ep— (e ol L g g

FEMALE RECEPTACLE IN BASE
(FRONT VIEW)

R

EEEEE)

??

=

e

TAGS MOUNTED ON FRONT OF ENCLOSURE

FEMALE RECEPTACLE IN BASE

EEEER)

oo o o ; =1 A= NCED
nnsa P =t 955 it AL 2 \ 2
@ o F]I"' — Bnaere QH-EHEFEHE == al GDGD'atrtacsuuqu (]D
3 FII IEEREEI II\ |||||J||
@ o 6 T T T L\
@ O 5?2 W W W % 5 Wy
q oo 73 Fi] -
® ; SNy
200 201
.' — 7 N R W
6 15 14 13 12 11 109
x4 GD @D
T 7T 5 5 T3 7 @
g ot
MATL: FUK ™ 42104 [FE N5 [
- & (o = [0 8 = 1
1700 JETWAY B.W'm" SRENG 70
— B 140D 1682806
3. SURFACE FINISH 125 :u:: Sinasny I Lisgae o) Doee MAIN ENCLOSURE BOM
2. ALL THREADS CLASS 2A OR 28 et of ik Cpirnlin SoMbi -0 o)
1. PARTS TO CONFORM TQ RIMROCK CORP. ENCR. & MFG. STANDARDS TOLERANCES UNLESS SHERWES SPe0nED LEGEND CONTROLS
NOTES (UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED) 2-0IGIT DECIMALS= +.010  FRACTIONS= £ 1/64 ron MERCRUISER SPEC SYSTEM
L ot Feator| 3-DIGIT DECIMALS= £.005  ANGLES= &1 [P Tt 5 T R o T TP N R T ]
e REvEoRE ) O IETAISH oior pECMALS- 30005 =12 OO (55 5 e B O SRR O e CARANE.




— =l Mi=m|I@IC oo olaololoolo lo|lo|lo |
bl il =gl el == KN K2 B =l P [ R e B o T s S Bl ' B =il PN PSS el Pos T Pl
SNEBRREFEERISERBREREEIEGEEIR
— || of| o|| of| of| o @|| ©|| o|| e|| o|| e|| || ©|| @|| @|| o|| o || || °|| ©
=
&)
o |2 ¢N§OODD Qo Do 0o |o|lo|s o @
@&Q B e e 222 (2 dIEEEEEIEE2IFIS
[ I R aX] ™ |y (SN My | [ | e B e BN Lo T (Yo BN IV oI ITo T (Vo B { Ve BN IV T i o )
& | o]l o|| o|| o] o|f o|| e|| o|| ©|| || o|| @|| @|| o|| o|| o|| o|| e|| e}| || o|| ©
= | |y [ I Eai A e B Lo B L B ap ] el PR Lo I (T BN [To i (Yo B (Yo B (o B (Yo W ITe
O
sIEREEIEEEEEEEEEEEEEER
NN NQINIQIRB P mEREREIR ISR
START C [ﬂN—U; START STOP MANUAL
BALLOON \—/ v \—/ v BALLOON
TAG NUMBERS Tt NUMBERS
START AUTO AUTO START HOME AUTO AUTO START HOMWE START
st s1or
MANUAL \_/ v v U v MANUAL
AUTO ARM BASE AUTO @)
RET £XT RET EXT AUTO 2
AUTO FAULT ARM 0P FAULT
START START
i O O Q —
ARM
RET  EXT () \_/ u v ARM DI ()
FAULT SPRAY FILL ANGLE FAULT @)
A B INC 0EC ®® @ @ 3
BASE AR BLOW REV FwD @
REV  FWD (1) REV__FWD I @l‘ @J"
SPRAY FILL ANGLE @ - @@@@%@%@@@@@ ®§§l§§“ &)
A B (e8)ia0) INC  DEC 0 omuoiuluHoJoiulno|n]oi=lao|uoa@
HRy \_/ v % EEEEEEE @66‘%@@@@@@@
0 C@ olnnolnoioocno'olnarzl_orilrouo
FOR WIRING DETAILS FOR 410 @
SEE DRAWING SET 411D17435-120 D |el9ISI9Ne0RIBIIRIISISISISISSISE)
o ge@@@e@@@@@@@@@@@@ra@leiale
SN (OC —
181 @
RECIPROCATOR LADLE
MATL: SEE B.OM. MK [P 4.21.04 [F< NS [P
s N O
Bl =5 Ti0016828-06
3 Sk s T e, 0192, [ PUSHBUTION REMOTE
Lx) i\ PARTS TO CONFORU TO RIMROCK CORP. ENGR. & WFG. STANDARDS YT I T T T T T LEGEND CONTROLS
<& DEPICTS EPIC CONNECTOR PIN NUMBERS NGTES (UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECFIED) 2-0IGT DECMALS= £.010  FRACTIONS=1/64 |ros MERCRUISER SPEC SYSTEM
e e e s ] T DEGMALS: & oo us= =172 [E e e ot e o ST TE |




= Mte ou
Es 5 "‘58
o8 S 3
I
o V|V g 338
g ; <
= i
3 =
g | «F =
z g d. 3
o w
= B = <
a
Ei
3
L=
S : (@) 3
] - 5
2 By 3
g8 ¢ WIEEE
o . 2 S @
324 3 3 séE =
<= o~
g g — P00 ©
e é e C NEER
E o~
& E%‘ - gij 8 @ SISEE
§| g i D
- 2 Of:ii
g\ o A, e
x3
panl e =)
N WD) O
NN N
ofl of| o
=]
=
- S
12.00 REF @ g g %
N o [N Z
@ el ol ©
AS3E
O~ (D
= |N ||
2]
=|=|S
B s BET=]
NN N
MATL: SEE B.OM. MK :: 4.21.04 I:“ NS ™
= | [seer 10 11
100 Lrear B30, [T
2 cwenow s 14001682806
3 Sarac $THONE: 614-471-5626 FAX @14-471-1003 WREMUE
G e A Registered Trademork of Rwrveck Corporaton, Commbus, Ohig LEA LEGEND CONTROLS
2. ALL THREADS CLASS 2A OR 28
vors GHLAS Sum SRR s L /ey [ WERCRUSER SPEC SYSTE
SR — e o —e T N G e e e




CABLE WIRE
WIRE NO. NO.
1 221l
2 2571
3 2573
4 6420
S 2601
] az10
7 2620
8 3090
9 3110
10 3130
11 3150
12 3200
13 3280
14 3300
15 3440
16 5050
17 Sio
18 5130
19 5150
20 5170
2l 2230
22 6430
23 2574
24 2602
23 2621
26 300
27 3l20
28 3140
29 3160
30 32350
31 3310
32 3450
33 5100
34 Si2g
35 5140
36 5160
37 Jieo
38 5280
39 5290
40 5300
41 5310

I

8

30

41 CONDUCTOR CABLE

1”_CONDUIT STRAIGHT

02103-4

2

1" CONDUIT

02083-3

30’

ETHERNET CABLE

17500-056

35

14GA. GREEN WIRE

02898-5

i)

DESCRIPTION

PART NUMBER

QUANITY

16GA

. YELLOW WRE

02898-24

16GA

. BLUE W/WHITE WIRE

02898-79

14GA

. GREEN WIRE

02898-5

16GA

. BLUE WIRE

02898-65

DESCRIPTION

PART NUMBER

QUANITY

WIRE COLOR

LADLE

GREEN

GRN

BLUE

2240

BLUE /WHITE

2211

BLUE

2570

BLUE

2571

YELLOW

2600

OMMO| oM >

YELLOW

2601

MATL: SEE B.OM.

EMC[™T 4.21.04 [ NTS ™

4. DEBURR
3. SURFACE FINISH 125

2

ALL THREADS CLASS 2A CR 28

I. PARTS TO CONFORM TO RIMROCK CORP. ENGR. & MFG. STANDARDS
NOTES (UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED)

C I""‘ ]D‘ Imr 1 o 11
ALY

* muroot
= 1708 ETWAT BLVD.
cOLUNBUS, MO 43219

BPHONE §14-4TE 3025 X 614 a71-1073
! o US.

A Regialersd Trodenork of Rrsch Corporation, Columbus, Chia US.A

“140016828-06

& CA RENARXS

OATE

FERARNS

2
2

TOLERANCES UNLESS OTHERWSE SPECIFIED
2-0IGT CECIMALS= +.010  FRACTIONS= +1/64
3-DICIT DECIMALS= £.005  ANGLES= £1/2
4-CICIT DECIMALS= +.0005

e © REMOTE CABLES

LEGEND CONTROLS

r= MERCRUISER SPEC SYSTEM

THIS DRAWNG IS THE PROPLATY OF RIMAGCK CORP. AND 1S FOR THC.
USE OF THE BUYER OR SUPPUER F TS EQUIPNENT




ROCK CORPORATION COLUMBUS, OHIO U.S.A,

1

A

[
J

1L
,/Q

i

1
T \‘,,/”
Mo

B

|

e

\.

SPEED REDUCER
INPUT HALF o°

TORQUE TO 280 IN-LBF (23 FT-LBF)%
[31.5 N-M]

NOTES
1) *ITEMS, USE BLUE LOCTITE #242
2) SPEED REDUCER (ITEM 169) IS
SHIPPED IN INPUT AND QUTPUT SECTIONS

. DEBURR
3 SJRI'M:E FINISH 125

2. THREADS CLASS 2A DR 28
A P!-RTS 70 CONFORM TO RIMROCK CORP. ENGR. & MFG. STANDARDS

NOTES (UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED)

192 100)x2  (101)x2

\

NN N N

AL N

ASSEMBLY BOLTS
T0 360 IN-LB

g

SECTION A-A-A

MATL: SEE B.OM. ""ur BT 0.00.94 |2 1/2 |~
faad (™ 041 [sar 1 o 4

AND ADDED ITEMS ON SHELT 2 &4 ADDED SHAP RING, BALOON 04

15| DELETED
01| UPDATED SIOE W/CORRECT SIDE PLATES

BT EEEE T T0011600-01 | K

14| BOM CHANGE FOR ITEMS 146, 153, 154, 155

CHANGE BELT ASSY, BTM PLATE, REMOVE
00 | (CHANGE FROM 00 TO TAPER-LOCX) DRIVE SHAFT

_m:_‘m-m-mn " Lt D3 MAIN ASSEMBLY 410

F
E
D
c
B

L I P (11

9
LITUAS e

TOLERANCES UNLESS OTHERWSE SPECIFIED
z-gg: g’E%ﬁ- £.010  FRACTIONS= ;2 1/64 |ro= 410 SIR
3= = £.005  ANGLES= &1 GRARNG & TE O o,
A-DIGIT DECMALS= 3.0005 et & T4 B o S tr s taAENT

Blels(=[=(g

]




o)

-

D ~=--—
SECTION C=C SECTION D-D *2 ()

SECTION B-B

343 [ B13 | CHANCED BALLOON 'S TO MATCH BiLL

R s K [ & Flsg [maTL SEE BOM, JME[ 90004 = 12 [
DATT
0275( 11.13] DELETED AND ADDED [TEMS TO ASSY Jluag [ 939|120 | SEEPAGE 1 OF 4 3 - l [" 041 [wer 2 o 4
01| UPDATED W/CORRECT SIDE PLATES M 98 o OOk CORPCHATION TRAwAG NG v
298 | )5 | ADDED METRIC DIMENSIONS 178 |66 T o coLnms, 050 =
4. DEBURR ] Ios el il D == 410D11600-01 K
. 01B3| 03.27] SEE PAGE | I [1.3 | SEE SHEET 1 OF 3 PHONE: B14-471- 5428 FAxgl4-4n-1073 [ DRNmRG
3 AL IREADS ELASS 24 OR 28 2 Hjog |13 | Cland |smascimsms e, Stmors (B VAN ASSEMBLY 410
1. PARTS TO CONFORM TO RIMROCK CORP. ENGR. & MFG. STANDARDS
0755| 9.30 | ADDED GREASE FITTING 133 [ 51 [ ADD SHAP RN TOLERANCES UNLESS OTHERWSE SPECIIED
WOTES<{UMLE S5 OTHERSE  SFECE D) % G |sug 3 RN Bled | 5 DG DECMALS= 2010 FRACTONS=+1/64 |ror 410 SR
TA_| DATE | REWARKS LET | DR [ CX | ER | DATE | REMARKS o] 3-DIGIT DECIMALS= +.,005  ANGLES= 21/2
E— D SIS 300 SrhiAe- 2 boms B T




DEDD) (so8)s20)314)

DANGER / Y

AR
(f_\

O

O

O

30

O

O

O
[=E

ors 72 S e 4 K[ue| [POTR [ S Pae 7 or Gownes Flsd |ware SEE BOM. m k 12.20.94 :u.t i ™
0275| 1115 | SEE SHELT 1 1lu 039 [ 1.20 | SEE PAGE 1 OF 4 E . I 041 Jomr 3 o 4
o A o8 w Mmook CRARNE NG, 7
5 = 410011600
298 | 7.15 | ADDED METRC DWMENSIONS i los 178 | 6.6 | ADDED SHELT ol Coumeus, D‘I O _0] K
4. DEBURR Ty 3,7 SEPAGET o0 :53 S SELT 1 OF 3 PHONE 814~ 4T1-8420 eave-an-tory [BRmRG L TAeSEURIY 410
;: i.m?m:ﬂsﬂn;;&ﬁ:g 24 OR 28 00 H| a1 % CluD | ¥4 Rupiriared Trodemert: of mirvoce Corporotion, Cokmous. Ot wSa, [HAME
1. PARTS T0 CONFORM TO RIMROCK CORP. ENGR. & WFG. STANDARDS 5 o AT R T R T T
NOTES (UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED] e 3?0 HESAEE Glag | %5' A Blod | %bior peomAS: 2 010 FRACTIONS=4 1/64 [ror 410 SLR
[Tr | oo | R T | R | o] E‘dﬂi—?@iﬂ S-(GIT OECUALS= 2,003  ANGLES= £1/2 THES DRAWG 15 T TERECK GO, A & T
T 4-DIGIT DECIMALS= 4 .0005 COMPOENTIAL USE OF THE BUYER OR SUPPLICR OF THS COUWPMINT




* ADJUST RECIPROCATOR CLEAR
@29.02 PROX SWITCH SO AT NO TIME
CAN THE DIES COME IN CONTACT
WITH RECIPROCATOR CLEAR

RO SHIGH RECIPROCATOR CLEAR
N N LT
X
r' /'/‘ \\\
Ao/ ™
i ~/
.
..... it . \\ .
~

CHECK POSITION
pROX SWIGH

SRS 702-PS

TO THE POWER DRIVE

= REFERENCE CABLE ASSY
—— FOR WIRE NUMBERS AND
WRE DESCRIPTIONS

CABLE ON PROX SWITCH
IS REMOVABLE.

FULL CCW POSITION
PROX SWITCH

(RETRACTED, REST POSITION) TO THE SERVO BRAKE
701-PS
[T g‘}zﬂ S PAGE 1 Al |WATL: SEE B.OM. ®BATT 11305 R [
o 13
0755 930 | SE PAGE 2 , " ["081 [sunr 4 o 4
2 G|sug TAOOK CONPORATION | BRAWNG 0 REY
0235] 7.2t | DELETED PROX SWTCH 706 Kl M3 [ 813 | SEE PACE 2 FOR CHANGES Flod o CoumBUs, OO 4319 41 0 D1 ‘I 600_ O‘I ’ K
03 58
4. DEBURR
3. SURFACE FINISH 125 0275] 11.15 | DELETED AMD ADDED ITEMS. UPDATED ASS'Y 039 | 1.20 | SEE PAGE 1 0F 4 PHONE: 814-401-3428 Faxe-an-ors | PUE \AN ASSEMBLY 410 ~ BODY
2. AL THAEADS CLASS 2A OR 28 . 01| WTH CORRECT SIDE PLATES J juag % EJus| [ moatens rwserrt of firous Gomrstio, Cobrton, 10 US4 WELECTRICAL WRING
1. PARTS 70 CONFORM TO RIMROCK CORP. ENGR. & MFG. STANDARDS 238 | 7.15 | ADDED METRIC DIMENSIONS 178 | 65 | WAS DWG § 11450-17 SHEET TOLERANCES UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
NOTES (UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED) 00 I |os 9% ? i D ;‘ 2-DIET ggg:ﬁ? .010 FRACTIONS=%1/64 {ror 410 SDR
i =] 30T = £.005  ANGLES= 1 s T T RO O e S e R Te
TR DAt | mruaRs —— LT DA CO| [R | DATE | Reuarxs ET BR[O ) DT DECIALSe  00ns £1/2 s M:m&h;mwmmm 7. WD S 1O T




11600-22 - 410 60" STROKE

Item Number Detail

11630-03
11378-15
03082-15
09001-13
09002-13
09015-35
02213-11
02408-11
11630-01
11620-30
11640-15
11630-938
04527
03024-34
03025-34
11620-12
09043-12
11630-04
11640-53
02259-187

Description
GUIDE ARM END PLATE

BEARING 32005X CUP & CONE 25MM ID
SEAL 30MM SHAFT HARWAL METRIC SEAL
LOCKWASHER M8

FLATWASHER M8

SHCS M8-1.25 X 35MM

SNAP RING 25MM HEAVY DUTY

THRUST WASHER 25MM ID X 42 MM OD X
ARM SPACER

ARM PIN

SHAFT SLEEVE

38" DRIVE ARM

GREASE FITTING 1/4-28

BEARING LOCKNUT 25MM KM5

BEARING LOCKWASHER MB5

410 SPRAY ARM SIDEPLATE 60,70,80
SET SCREW M6 -1.00 X 12MM

GUIDE ARM

GUIDE PIN

SNAP RING 47.6MM INTERNAL

Page 1 of 1

5/31/2011

Qty
1.00

6.00
6.00
4.00
4.00
4.00
3.00
6.00
2.00
2.00
4.00
1.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
2.00
4.00
1.00
1.00
6.00

uM
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH

1:11:24PM



{D)noTe LocaTion
OF SET SCREW HOLES

O w
@/ Pq
™~ 18
ar
x2
®
x2
8)x2 2 ©
N
x2 12 17
7 11
N 18
Of
x2
@
i
% | | 2 ©
’ 1
1] l 1 1
R i -
[ Pl ooy | - -
®/ V7L
@ﬂ/ SECTION B-B
x2
SECTION A-A ®
ASSY P/N DESCRIPTION
11600-22 60 INCH ARM ASSEMBLY
11600~ 66 _INCH ARM_ASSEMBLY
11500—%4 72 INCH ARM ASSEMBLY
©[ 11600~ 34 B0 INCH ARM ASSEMBLY
0414 AGDED ASSUBLY PN 160034 £ loa] [WATL: SEE B.OM. :RCM|::: 1395 [®* 172 ™
0135 [05.28| ADDED SET SCREW HOLES AND THE * E [T 041 [ser o
02| LOCATION OF D [ Vo v | e G
343 (813" CORRECTED BALOON 75 TO WATOTBLL |0, i wwess oo 0| 410)11600-22 E
5 Sirace riss 123 " 15 [s2. [A00eD PART kRS w0 DEsGRPTns (g [ e L S, w607, 667, AND 72" ARM ASSEMBLY
2. ALL THREADS CLASS 2A OR 2B
NoTES ?u’ﬁﬁ?a’%ﬁ?ﬁﬁ’sﬁ"s’:‘é&”&ﬁ?ﬂ SRR SR ol T i Alea| [Ty DEGUAS S .00 FRALONS=x 1/64 |ror 410 AW
FR_| DAY | REWARAS Efﬁ | I?‘)inl[ REMARKS T orlex J:D‘GIT DECIMALS= +.005 ANGLES= *-’;2
== REVSIONS - REVSIONS. 4-DIGIT_DECIMALS= +,0005 USE OF THE BUYIR DR SUPPUER OF THS EOQUPMENT




11600-63 - HOSE ASSY 410

ltem Number Detail Description
11621-07 1 LOWER HOSE MOUNT - H.S.

11621-08 2 LOWER HOSE MOUNT - O.S.
11621-09 3 HOSE GUIDE - SLIDE
11621-10 4 HOSE SHIELD

11621-06 5 BAND CLAMP PLATE
02537-12 6 HOSE FITTING FEMALE #12
02537-8 T HOSE FITTING FEMALE #8
02537-6 8 HOSE FITTING FEMALE #6
01836 9 RUBBER HOSE #12 RAW
01834 10 RUBBER HOSE #8 RAW
01833 11 RUBBER HOSE # 6 RAW
09746-03 12 BULKHEAD 90" #6
09746-04 14 BULKHEAD 80" #8
08962-12 15 BULKHEAD UNION #12
09748-07 16 ELBOW SWIVEL #12
09746-12 17 BULKHEAD 90" #12
03011-1 18 WIRE TIE - BLACK
02702-8 19 BHCS 10-32 X 1/2

04373 20 NUT ELASTIC STOP 10-32
09015-25 21 SHCS M8 -1.25 X 25MM
08962-8 22 BULKHEAD UNION #8
08013-12 23 SHCS M6-1.00 X 12MM
09001-11 24 LOCKWASHER M6
09002-14 25 FLATWASHER 8.0 X 1.00

Page 1 of 1

Qty
1.00

1.00
8.00
2.00
4.00
8.00
4.00
4.00
30.00
15.00
15.00
2.00
1.00
3.00
1.00
1.00
8.00
16.00
16.00
16.00
1.00
4.00
4.00
1.00

4/15/2011

um
EACH

EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
FEET
FEET
FEET
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH

4:48:03PM



(10)15 1 x2 (2)x6 4 ) @x&

[2286MM] x2

7.5 i x4 75 1l x2
[2286MM] x2 [2286MM] x2

15.0
[381] _

7
’

f ~ (©] @f '
L — g { = I

f
S = - =
g S —
(23284 (18)s  (13)z)xe O (Dw OO

t
P/N 11600-63

MATL: SEE B.OM. = JBA™T 1.30.95 ™= QUARTER™
= =3 DATE in 041 l“ﬂ =
1700 RUROOK ROAD g | Ll
-
298 | 7.15 | ADDED WETRIC DMENSIONS COLUMBUS, DWD 43219 -
4. DEBURR 00 Cfos wﬂjOD%‘IGOO 63 C
3. SURFACE FINISH 125 442 | 09.26] HOSE ASSEMBLY - STD | PHOME: B14= 4715426 Faxaa-azi-ozs | DO HOSE ASSEMBLY ~ STD
2. ALL THREADS CLASS 2A OR 28 o7 | 7B B| 4aS LRI * & ngitorset trodmnork of Rimvock Corporsion, Columbys, Onio USA 3 T0BE
1, PARTS TO CONFORM TO RIMROCK CORP. ENGR. & MFG. STANDARDS AT | 3.0 | CHANCE ORE 5 FITING FROW A 50 DEG. TOLERACES UNLESS GTERWSE SPEGFED
NOTES (UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED) 95 | 10 A STRAIGHT RTTING. Alex 2-DIGIT DECIMALS= +,010  FRACTIONS=%1/64 [ror 410 RECIP
ER_| DATL | REMARKS wET[pAfoc] ER | DATE | REWARKS LET o] 3-DIGIT DECMALS= 4,005  ANGLES= £1/2 THIS DANENG 1S THE PROPLATY OF RIMROCK CORP. AWD 1S FOR THL
L RIVSONS 4-DIGIT DECIMALS=~ +,0005 COMPIDENTAL USE OF THE BUYIR OR SUPPUCR OF THIS EQUPMENT




11600-81 - 2 LUBE STD 60" HEAD ASSY 24 LG

Iltem Number Detail

08384-21
08384-22
15170-054
11621-24E
15171-02
02862-202
02537-12
02537-8
02537-6
01836
01834
01833
02535
02532
02530
15624-05
08142-3
02586
02879-6
02102-132
01340-E
01125-E
02749-6
03063-17
09100-10
09001-08
09015-40
09001-13
09012-16
09130-12
08962-12
08962-8
08962-6

Description
ADAPTER PLATE (sell as 08384-21A)

PILOT SEAL PLATE
MOUNTING CLEAT

ARM - 24" SPRAY HEAD
CLAMP TOGGLE

QUICK RELEASE PIN 3/16" DIA X 1.3"
HOSE FITTING FEMALE #12
HOSE FITTING FEMALE #8
HOSE FITTING FEMALE #6
RUBBER HOSE #12 RAW
RUBBER HOSE #8 RAW
RUBBER HOSE # 6 RAW
HOSE FITTING MALE 12-12
HOSE FITTING MALE 6-8
HOSE FITTING MALE 4-6
QUICK DISCONNECT NIPPLE 3/4 BODY
NUT FLEXLOC 3/8-16

SHCS 3/8-16 X 4
FLATWASHER 3/8 ZINC SAE
O-RING VITON 2-132
O-RING VITON 2-1186
O-RING VITON 2-113
DOWEL PIN 1/4 X 3/8
DOWEL PIN 3/8 X 1/2
FHSCS M4 -0.70 X 10MM
LOCKWASHER M4

SHCS M8-1.25 X 40MM
LOCKWASHER M8

SHCS M5-0.8 X 16MM

BHCS M4 - 0.70 X 12MM
BULKHEAD UNION #12
BULKHEAD UNION #8
BULKHEAD UNION #6

Page 1 of 1

1

1

4/11/2012

Qty
2.00

2.00
2.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
4.00
2.00
2.00
8.00
4.00
4.00
4.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
3.00
3.00
6.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
4.00
0.00
4.00
4.00
4.00
0.00
4.00
2.00
2.00

um
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
FEET
FEET
FEET
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH

3:21:06PM



/(\/ I
I
‘EE® QJ |
| eams
| ©
, ]
2 =) TSN
/T
7 O
J= =
j —
E [
]
I
! A =N
I v N (:)
/ A N P
i N/ 33)(34 ) xd
i
/ g 31)32)x4
QUTLINE OF RECPROCATOR gl
o N o
IE 1 3 )x2 3
/ 5 ]

TPPTPIR

i
|
| I Il Il Ll I I I | I | ‘ P/N DESCRIPTION
|
|

I I I I [ 11600-82 | 11 INCH [279WM] ARM, DOUBLE LUBE
11600-87 |18 INCH | 457MM] ARM, DOUBLE LUBE
11600-81 | 24 INCH [610MM] ARM, DOUBLE LUBE

- — . 11600-85 |31 INCH [787MM] ARM, DOUBLE LUBE
= @] 11600-92 | 14 INCH [356MM] ARM, DOUBLE LUBE
®| 11600-95 |28 INCH [711MM] ARM, DOUBLE LUBE
| 11600-87 | 36 INCH [914MM] ARM, DOUBLE LUBE
@| 11600-100 | 16 INCH [405MH] ARM, DOUBLE LUBE
®| 11600-115 |22 INCH [559MM] ARM, DOUBLE LUBE
T—— k.
-~
—~— el J 56 | V30T REMCNED Xk DL P £[udinduarc: SEE B.ON. = BN 0215957 RALF ]
[ 130 [ 1212 ADDED PN 11600-100 10 TABLE 0 > [Zo41 [ser 1 o1
—_— I 9 ACY :::n g | RAwG W REV
—— -
' w1 ADOED B/N 11600-115 Wi | 2 | @S] A PN 11600-97 ¢|ued o, Ge0 419 4‘]OD‘I‘|600_8‘| H
4. DEBURR : - G 81a=4T1= DRAwnG
f iV, ) 1T i i e e Y b T
. , ; . STANDARDS el . 14, 18, 24, 28, 31,
NOTES (UNLESS OTHERWSE SPECRED) oo o e STADS T[T OB M DRGNS Flos 2N ADER P 118040 4|0 ‘“;E“ma“‘;‘&é'm%%s-3‘5?3”“;.?15‘#&52.‘*w v 410 RECP
el 3 els] 3 = £.00 - |7 A T PRGPERTY O TG GO 0 T o T |
R — e B e o s Twwle| 3-DGTDECMAS-£005  ANLEse 412 TV GRAwG & T PRGPCITY o Rt T 00 T 1O T




11600-41 - 410 10.5" POWERED BASE

ltem Number Detalil Description Qly UM

02898-5 WIRE 14AWG GREEN 0.75 FEET
04727-7 RING TERMINAL 14-16GA #10 2,00 EACH
11026-15 1 SHAFT COUPLING 1.00 EACH
11650-10 2 DRIVE SCREW 410 1.00 EACH
11650-02 3 GEARMOTOR MOUNT 410 1.00 EACH
03018-12 4 SWITCH LIMIT 2.00 EACH
11469-01 5 COVER HELICAL WOUND METAL 1.00 EACH
11292-10 6 NUT ACME 3/4-2 RH 1.00 EACH
11468-12 7 CLAMP COLLAR 1PC 12MM ID X 28MM OD 2.00 EACH
02408-12 8 THRUST WASHER 12MM ID X 26MM OD X 1 6.00 EACH
02191-3 9 BEARING THRUST WASHER STT-1001 2.00 EACH
11650-04 10 SIDE PLATE BASE 2.00 EACH
02678 11 LOCKWASHER LIGHT #10 2.00 EACH
02213-3 12 SNAP RING 12MM HEAVY DUTY 1.00 EACH
02702-6 13 BHCS 10-32 X 3/8 2.00 EACH
11650-05 14 BASE BOTTOM PLATE 1.00 EACH
11470-01 15 BEARING PLAIN #701-83012-064 4.00 EACH
11650-01 16 BEARING HOLDER LH/RH 4.00 EACH
11650-06 17 RAIL 2.00 EACH
11650-08 18 RAIL SCRAPER 2.00 EACH
09013-12 19 SHCS M6-1.00 X 12MM 1.00 EACH
09001-11 20 LOCKWASHER M6 5.00 EACH
11650-51 21 BOX EXTENSION - 10 CUBIC IN. 1.00 EACH
06664-50 22 GEARMOTOR 200 IN LB 1.00 EACH
06664-25 23 BRAKE FOR GEARMOTOR 1.00 EACH
02879-4 24 FLATWASHER 1/4 1.00 EACH
09015-40 25 SHCS M8-1.25 X 40MM 4.00 EACH
09001-13 26 LOCKWASHER M8 4.00 EACH
09013-35 27 SHCS M6-1.00 X 35MM 4.00 EACH
09002-11 28 FLATWASHER M6 6.00 EACH
11650-09 29 SCREW ATTACHMENT MOUNT 1.00 EACH
11650-11 30 ACME NUT MOUNT 1.00 EACH
09019-40 31 SHCS M12-1.75 X 40MM 8.00 EACH
09001-17 32 LOCKWASHER M12 26.00 EACH
09015-25 33 SHCS M8-1.25 X 25MM 12.00 EACH
09017-90 34 SHCS M10-1.50 X 90MM 12.00 EACH
11650-12 a5 LIMIT SW STRIKER 410 BASE 1.00 EACH
09100-10 36 . FHSCS M4 -0.70 X 10MM 2.00 EACH
09010-25 37 SHCS M4-0.7 X 25MM 4.00 EACH
11650-14 38 BASE TIE 1.00 EACH
09001-08 39 LOCKWASHER M4 4.00 EACH
11650-15 40 BASE TOP PLATE 1.00 EACH
02674-5 41 1/8 SQ KEY X .75" LONG 1.00 EACH
11650-53 42 COVER - 410 POWER BASE MOTOR 1.00 EACH
09010-06 43 SHCS M4-0.7 X 6MM 8.00 EACH
11650-55 44 GASKET - 410 POWER BASE COVER 1.00 EACH
11650-17 45 SPACER BEARING BLOCK 2.00 EACH
09973 46 RUBBER STRAP LATCH 2.00 EACH
09013-25 47 SHCS M86-1.00 X 25MM 2.00 EACH
09019-55 48 SHCS M12-1.75 X 55MM 8.00 EACH
11475-505 49 SPACER ROUND 5/8 OD X .252 ID X 4.00 EACH
09139-40 50 BHCS M12 - 1.75 X 40MM 10.00 EACH
09043-12 52 SET SCREW M6 -1.00 X 12MM 1.00 EACH
02481 53 CONNECTOR CONDUIT 907 2.00 EACH
02481-01 54 90" CONDUIT CONNECTOR T&B 2.00 EACH
02484 55 CONDUIT LOCKNUT 1/2" 6.00 EACH
01296 56 CONTACT BLOCK 800T-XA 2.00 EACH
02413-12 57 AB 3-POS S-M-S SELECTOR SWITCH 1.00 EACH
02898-1 58 WIRE 14AWG RED 30.00 FEET

Page 1 of 2 6/7/2011 10:12:59AN



02729-7 59 ROLL PIN 1/8 X 7/8 4.00 EACH
05835-81 60 NAMEPLATE POWER DRIVE 1.00 EACH
01715 61 CONNECTOR CONDUIT 1/2" STRAIGHT 2.00 EACH

Page 2 of 2 6/7/2011 10:12:59AN



G (@) G« 3 )(36)(3) (P,z (@E)s  (0) ()

LHJ o}
@H@ NOTE: SIDE PLATE AND RAIL @%ﬂ_@|

REMOVED FOR CLEARITY

[©

000

<t

Ry

TO POWER RELAY ON MOOULE

703
A ] | o0 * X
POWER FROM RECIP. MANUAL MODE 132) 0 4 0 2 (34)a2 @ x2 (25)(26) x4 @ x2 #12 @ x2
e 12 X
— L
LeE | -
0L RET ==
703
0 [ %00 103 ¢ ':m (BLack)(10)  REAR LS-704 108 B4
CYSPPA A T
. = \ ~h / =
———" i

| O
1 1 5
! ! ¥ =l e e s e e —=E===- =
|stolox  Jdw | {5 lemg S e e T =7 %
: | N [BLAc]  HC. (RED]
Ry (ORANGE} (11)
AN
Rl iy
i (BRow) (17) 105 o
N
?3 (LW (13) |
EPIC CONNECTOR
®
CRITICAL WIRE SIZE NOTE: WIRE COLOR IN ( } IS COLOR OF WIRE IN 14-6 SO CABLE
ALL WIRE 14Ga WRE NUMBER IN () IS EPIC CONNECTOR PIN NUMBER
14Co RED 101,103,105,106,107 WIRE COLOR IN [ ] IS LIMIT SWTCH WRE COLOR
14Ga WHITE 712
NOTE: * ITEMS, USE BLUE LOCTITE §242

NOTE: 'R’ NUMBERS REPRESENT EPIC CONNECTORS O (30) é () G () (42)

ON SIDE OF ENCLOSURE WHERE CABLE IS CONNECTED

ASSY P/N 1160041

NOTE: POWER WRE 703 ON US VERSIONS, CSA AND EUROPEAN

".JB "“‘11295 [5'*“ 2 ™

VERSIONS POWER WIRE IS 7A3.
242 | 417 | ADDED BOSD WIRE NOTE
©  NOTE: ATTACH BOND (GREEN) 14AWG WIRE BETWEEN milg:m — M. ST s B T
< R WIRE NUMBER NOTE
BRAKE COVER MOUNTING SCREWS AND THE D12 et POMR WAL MR IO i | Do L ad
GROUNDING SCREW ON THE BASE DRIVE 352 | 5.6 | UPOATED BOM AND DWG 10 REFLECT CHG'S ' o, 0% i 41 0 D] 1 600— 4 G
JUNCTION BOX. A Rl 98| To THE FRONT MLATE C|sd
U = el RAWHG. g
3 ﬂfr?ﬂt.;si:lntgsaig T -&_?Olfgnﬂg: 61, AND CHANGED QUANTTY [ T T | 385 1917:13 ADDED 'R” NUMBERS 10 SCHMATIC Blad | mimes copection et 073, [mue 410 107 TRAVEL, BASE, ASSEMBLY
1. PARTS TO CONFORM TO RIMROCK CORP, ENGR. & MFG. STANDARDS 8] ADDED ITEMS 11, 13, 21, 42 AND 44 FOR 020 | 01.18] ADDED SPACIRS BETWEEN MOTOR AND T CES UNLESS CTHERW:
NOTES (UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED) NEW MOTGR JUNCTION BOX WRING F fae 95 | MOTOR MOUNT TR Al |5 oa becwALs~ 4 010 sgn?:ﬁgfg»:vm rx 410 SDR
|k | | 5| 3-DIGIT DECIMALS= #.005 GLES= +1/2 T O TR
LTI DR | &K | R | DATE | ARG - S 3 eV :Ows ANGLES= 1/ mw"mfsn; PRGPLRTY O T :{:;ﬁm‘s T T




PNEUMATIC SCHEMATIC

4. DEBURR
3. SURFACE FINISH 125

2. ALL THREADS CLASS 2ZA OR

28

1. PARTS TO CONFORM TO RIMROCK CORP. ENGR. & MFG. STANDARDS
NOTES (UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED)

MAT'L: SEE BILL OF MATERIAL

™ LRK| ™™ 11.1.84
o DATE

495 7 " g 7 (73 ] 907 FIPE ELBOW 3/4 NPT 7 ] 02204
LUBE A SPRAY 'A* SOL 703  PILOT "A" SOL 702 {72 | vauepate “pLoT B° 1| 15614-14
@0 WRES PILOT LINE FOR LUBE 1.00 71 | VALVE, 3-WAY N.C. SOL OPR 3/4 NPT| 5 | 01284-6
e sl 718,12 SAFETY VALVE : [ 70 | AR PRESSURE REGULATOR 3/4 NPT | 2 | (1421
~ [ 69 | PIPE BUSHING 3/4 NPT - 1/2 NPT | 1 | D2229
o P 768 | PIPE NPPLE 3/4 NPT CLOSE 6 | 02080
[ 67 | NAMEPLATE “PILOT A" 1 [15614-13
_—j 1 66 | NAMEPLATE "LUBE B IN® 1| 15614-11
°RL I8 © | 65 | PIPE NIPPLE 1/4 NPTX 2" 3 | 0207
A | 64 | PIPE CROSS 1/4 NPT 1| 02281
71865 B | 63 | NAMEPLATE "LUBE A IN' 1| 15614-10
E 62 | SPACER 1/4 1D X 21/4 L6 4 | 03016-4
-+ [T 130 VAC | 61 | PIPE NIPPLE 3/4 NPT X 1 1/2 1| 02061
il Al [760_| ALL THREAD ROD 174 X 11 1/2° 2 [02359-1
—"Z—Gw: | 59 | FLATWASHER 1/4 4 |02879-4
@:@ 0@@ | 58 |PIPE NIPPLE 3/4 NPT X 4" 2 | 02085
) @ AAC [ 57 | WRE TE 10 |o3on
000, 56| HOSE SWIVEL FITTING #6 2 |02537-6
[ 55 | ST HOSE ADAPTER 1/4 NPT TO 6 | 1 | 02503
E — 54| RUBBER HOSE 46 2" | 01833
4 53 | BRAIDED S$ HOSE ASSY 46 X 15° REF | 02921-2
VIEW OF INSIDE OF SPRAY B soL 705 PILOT LINE FOR LUBE [ 52 | 907 ADAPTER FITTING 36’1'0 1aNeT | 2 | o025t
JUNCTION BOX_ SOL 704 3 | s SAFETY VALVE 51| VARISTOR ERZC14DK201 5 |08295-5
| 50 | JUMPER 4" | 02364-27
49 | END ANCHOR 2 | 02364-36
AR SUPPLY | 48| TERMINAL BLOCK 9 |02364-10
100~120 PSI (LINE PSI) BLOW | 47 | MOUNTING RAIL 5" | 02364-2
3 o 46| JUNCTION BOX 6¥4X4 1| 06679-01
-_) il __’ LUBE B OUT | 45 [LOCKNUT 172 NPT 5 | 02484
& - T 44| ST. ELECTRICAL CORD CONNECTOR 5 | 0247
[ 43| sHeS 1/4-20 X 5/8 4 |02546
@ | 42 | PIPE NIPPLE 3/4 NPT X 2 1/2 1 | 02063
4 |- |
% @ @ 40| PIPE BUSHING 1" TO 3/4 NPT 7 |02232
SPRAY A i | 40 | A
J i [ 39_| PIPE TEE 1" NPT 1 oz |
——’» BLOW | 38 | PIPE NIPPLE 3/4 NPT X 2" 2 |o2062 |
44.00 737 | NAMEPLATE “LUBE B" 1 |15614-08
SOL 701 | 36 | 907 ADAPTER FITTING #4 T0 1/4 NPT | 1 [02517
WRES [ | 35 | AR PRESSURE REGULATOR 1/4 NPT | 1 | 01321
- 7.2 | O | 34 | SPACER 1/4 1D X 1" LG 4 | 03016-3
702 . PILOT A ) | 33 | CLIP, VALVE MOUNTING 2 | 0%67
----- . ouT . 1/4N 37| NAMEPLATE "LUBE A" 1| 15614-07
/ J 1 o |1 31| LABEL "RIMROCK LOGO" 1| 09520-01
AR TO THE 40~50 PSI = @" - | 30 | NAMEPLATE "BLOW" 1 | 15614-05
PRESSURE. TANK o ol | [ 23 | NAMEPLATE "SPRAY B° 1 |15614-04
WHEN USED, PLUG > | 28 | NAMEPLATE "SPRAY A 1 15614-03
OTHERWISE - E T 27| NAMEPLATE "AR SUPPLY" 1 [15614-01
14 NPT PILOT B z H = 26| RUBBER HOSE #4 { 2-PC'S ) 307 | 01832
—— —-» 0 | 25 | ADAPTER FITTING 1/4NPT - #4 3 | o2son
3 o 24| HOSE SWIVEL FITTING §4 4 |02537-4
= E 73 e 23|
I = [ 22| HEX NUT 1/4-20 6 | 02652
. = 21| LOCKWASHER 1/4 4 | 02695-4
SPRAY B , | 20| ALLTHREAD ROD 1/4 X 8 1/2° 2 | 0235811
3/4 NPT ! [ 19| SHCS 1/4-20 X 3 4 | 02564
P 8
. 38 @ [ 17 | PIPE PLUG 1/4 NPT 3 | 02351
I 73 _/@ L
B} . [ 15 | 1 [02059-6
O [ 14| CLOSE NIPPLE 1/2 NPT CLOSE 3 |02045
LUBE "A IN LUBE “A’ OUT i \( 15 |Pee NIPPLE/1/4 NPT CLOSE ; 02015
172 NP S A [ 12| PIPE TEE 3/4 NPT 02124
=3 L — m—p 12.00 6.00 9.38 = 2h— 11| PIPE TEE 1/4 NPT 3 oz
1/2 NPT y AIR SOURCE TO i | 10| PIPE BUSHING 3/4 NPT - 1/4 NPT 5 |02227
g R o~ PRESSURIZE TANK {0 IN PORT OF LUBE SOURCE 79 PIPE UNON 3/4 NPT 3 |ozses
AT FOR BEST PERFORMANCE =~ & ——————-——- ~ e - LUBE SAFETY VALVE ®| 8| MUFFLER 3/4 NPT 5 | 02250-6
i e 7| PRESSURE GAUGE 3 |onzs
LUBE ‘B’ IN 1/2 NPT LUBE B OUT 10 THE BOTTOM OF [ 6| LOCKWASHER #10 2 |o0678
_.» THE MOUNTING PLATE | 5 [BHCS §10-32 X 1/2 2 |02702-8
1/2 NPT | 4 | VALVE, 2-WAY N.C. AR OPR 1/2 NPT | 2 |01285-7
ségggag{néosg:}a ‘??:ESET | 3| FILTER ELEMENT 40 MESH SS REF | 16054-06
2| FILTER WITH ELEMENT 2 [16054-01
AT FOR BEST PERFORMANCE —— 5| MOUNTING PLATE 1 | ose2
P ASSY P/N 09382-31 [im DESCRIPTION QUAN| PART N?
s
/ /J [ Har [™

|"' 041 [:(:r o
v

* mamooc WE
BT R T53009382- 31

€

e PNEUMATIC ASSEMBLY, 2-LUBE

REMARKS

LET

[T

R

27, D2487: ADD BOM ITEMS FROW COL Z-| ﬁ

REWARKS.

RSO

0063| 04.27| UPDATED BOM
o Clua
PHENE: B14-471-5928 81 -A71-
m ;g'" WOATER BN, B o4 b ll-wl"r:d Trodemart: 6! Rimrock Corporotion, Eﬁ'...".‘;u"’.zi..
255 | 06.18| ITEM 30 WAS 0248% 29, 02483-1; 78, 024p8, TOLERANCES UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

2-DIGIT DECIMALS= +.010
3-DIGIT DECIMALS= .005
4-DIGIT DECIMALS= +.0005

FRACTIONS=&1/64  [rov 410 SDR RECIP

ANGLES= #1/2

THIS DRAWHG 1S THE PRCPERTY OF RIROCK CORP. AND
COMPDENTUL WSE OF THE BuYER OR SUPPUIR OF This ECUPMENT

S FOR THC






